		DCEB 3/5/2019


DUNEDIN CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
REGULAR MEETING OF TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2019
CITY HALL – 542 MAIN STREET – 2:00 PM             
****
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approval of the Minutes from Regular Meeting of February 5, 2019
*****
AFFIDAVITS OF COMPLIANCE

1. DCEB 12-642	City vs MIKE BARON INC
2. DCEB 13-538	City vs DAWN BREWSTER / PAUL R. ALYES
3. DCEB 13-761	City vs AUSTIN BUSHWAY
4. DCEB 18-244	City vs BARBARA M CHABRECEK EST.
5. DCEB 18-710	City vs TCVM6LLC
6. DCEB 18-725	City vs DAVID M RITTER
7. DCEB 18-914	City vs WILLIAM J VIVIANO
8. DCEB 18-973	City vs CERBERUS SFR HOLDINGS II LP
9. DCEB 18-1067	City vs RMC MAIN & KEENE LLC
10. DCEB 18-1154	City vs FRANK S RIVERA / JILL A SCHURMAN
11. DCEB 18-1170	City vs DAVID M RITTER
	
*****
OLD BUSINESS

	1.	DCEB 18-749	City vs USA FED NATL MTG ASSN
		512 Norfolk Street (MK)
		Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED
		
	2.	DCEB 18-824	City vs ROBERT P RUSSELL REV LIV TRUS / ROBERT P RUSSELL TRE
          763 Patricia Avenue (MK)	
		Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 304.1 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 304.6 WALLS, EXTERIOR
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 305.1 INTERIOR STRUCTURE-GOOD REPAIR
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 309.1 PEST-INFESTATION
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 504.1 PLUMBING-GOOD REPAIR
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 605.1 ELECTRICAL-INSTALLATION SAFE

	3.	DCEB 18-1072	City vs NOHORA LOPEZ PEADA
		591 Baywood Drive N (MK)
		Violation of the LDC Sec 105.27.1.1.1(b) PARKING REQUIRED STANDARDS

	4.	DCEB 18-1083	City vs STEPHEN J WARNER
		639 Michigan Boulevard, Apt 400 (TC)
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 304.7	 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.8 INOPERATIVE MOTOR VEHICLES

NEW BUSINESS
*******
	1.	DCEB 17-98	City vs BARRY BROWN / SUSAN BASSI BROWN
		2205 Snead Avenue (TC)
		Violation of the LDC Sec 103-14.4 TRANSIENT USE PROHIBITION

	2.	DCEB 18-56	City vs CONNIE M SUPER
		532 Baywood Drive N (TC)
		Violation of the LDC Sec 105-27.1.1 (f) BOATS, RVS, TRAILERS
				
	3.	DCEB 18-882	City vs CHRISTOPHER PAUL CASSINO
		1301 New York Ave (MK)
		Violation of the FBC Sec 105.4.1 BUILDING PERMIT INTENT
		
	4.	DCEB 18-1036	City vs NADA E ABDO-QUILL / MICHAEL A QUILL
		1326 Stony Brook Lane (MK)
		Violation of the LDC Sec 105-27.1.1(h)1 PARKING FRONT YARD 

	5.	DCEB 18-1135	City vs PAUL A CAPPOLA JR GRANTOR RET ANNUITY TRUST
		1232 Orange Avenue (MK)
		Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED	

	6.	DCEB 18-1175	City vs DUNEDIN CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC
		1457 Santa Anna Drive (TC)
		Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

	7.	DCEB18-1177	City vs CUSTOM CABINET KITCHEN & BATHROOM LLC
		582 Walden Court (TC)
		Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

	8.	DCEB 19-17	City vs ANN LOKEY
		1775 Briar Circle (TC)
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.4 OVERGROWTH OF WEEDS/GRASS

	9.	DCEB 19-30	City vs STEPHEN S ELIE
		612 Louden Avenue (MK)
		Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.8 INOPERATIVE MOTOR VEHICLES
		
	10.	DCEB 19-50	City vs FREDERICK J HEMSATH / VIRGINIA ANN VESTLE
		1 Gateshead Drive, Apt 201 (TC)
		Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

	11.	DCEB 19-52	City vs CURTIS J AND MARY L SCHREINER
		1436 Douglas Avenue (TC)
		Violation of the LDC Sec 105-27.1.1.1(A) RIGHT OF WAY STANDARDS



	12.	DCEB 19-142	City vs JOHN T BUCK	
		1997 Laurelwood Lane (MK)
		REPEAT Violation of the IPMC Sec 308.1 ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISH/GARBAGE

	14.	DCEB 19-173	City vs CHRISTINE A & DENNIS METZGER/DENNIS PATERNASLER
		1609 St Catherine Drive E (TC)
		REPEAT Violation of the LDC Sec 105-27.1.1.1(A)	 RIGHT OF WAY STANDARDS
     
********
OTHER BUSINESS 

	1.	REQUEST FOR FINE RECONSIDERATION
		DCEB 18-244
		133 Skyloch Drive W (MK)	
		Current Owner:	AC Real Estate Solutions Inc
		Fine Due as of 3/5/19:  $29,804.47

	2.	MEMORANDUM FROM CITY ATTORNEY REGARDING FORECLOSURE
		DCEB 18-420 and 18-421
		1130 Idlewild Drive N 
		Current Owner:	David McComas

	3.	MEMORANDUM FROM CITY ATTORNEY REGARDING FORECLOSURE
		DCEB 18-101
[bookmark: _GoBack]		962 Lexington Drive
		Current Owner:	Jeffry and Karen Barnett

**********

NEXT REGULAR MEETING
Tuesday, April 2, 2019, 2:00 PM

NOTE:  IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU ADVISE THE OFFICE OF CODE ENFORCEMENT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND ANY MEETING.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board, Agency or Commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based, per Florida Statute 286.0105.

It is the policy of the City of Dunedin not to discriminate against disabled persons in employment or the provision of services. Copies of this and all Dunedin Code Enforcement Board agendas are available to the public at the Office of the City Clerk, 750 Milwaukee Avenue, on the Monday prior to the meeting date. Copies are also available immediately prior to the meeting at City Hall, 542 Main Street, Dunedin, FL 34698.
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